
 

Page 1 of 2 

ANDREW YULE & COMPANY LIMITED  

(A Government of India Enterprise) 

Engineering Division,  

Plot -16 A & B, Block-D, 

Kalyani, Nadia, PIN-741235, WB 

 

TENDER DOCUMENTS FOR SUPPLY OF SPARES FOR NSPCL, BHILAI. 

 

Corrigendum-2 ( modification of eligibility criteria & due date of submission of 

tender.) 
 

ANDREW YULE & CO. LTD. invites e-Tender undersigned part system from bona fide and reputed 

Company/OEM for above mentioned Job. The Item details are available in Annexure-V of this tender document.  

Tender document may be downloaded from MSTC website: www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/aycl. 

Corrigendum or clarifications, if any, shall be hosted on the above mentioned websites only. AYCL reserves the right 

to accept or reject any tender. 

 

Brief Description:- 

 

E-TENDERS ARE INVITED FROM REPUTED COMPANY FOR SUPPLY OF  SPARES FOR NSPCL, BHILAI.         

.       

 

Price quoted should be Ex-works basis. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Page 2 of 2 

 

 

 

 

 

Corrigendum-2 ( modification of eligibility criteria & due date of submission of 

tender.) 
 

Schedule of Tender 

 

TECHNO-COMMERCIAL TERMS  

(To be filled online in MSTC portal). 

 

 

 TERMS & CONDITIONS 

16 Revised Eligibility Criteria:  

I :- Financial Criteria :-Average Annual financial turnover during the last 3 years, ending 31st March of the 

previous financial year, should be at least Rs. 50 Lakhs. Financial standing through latest I.T.C.C., Annual 

report (balance sheet and Profit & Loss Account) of last 3 years to be submitted along with the bid. 

 

II:- Technical Criteria:- Bidder should have experience for supply of various components/ spares / 

fabricated items to Cement , Steel & Power Industries. 

 

1. TENDER NO. AYCL/ENGG/MSD/SSG/ESP SPARES/18-19/228 DATED 

27.03.19 

2. MODE OF TENDER e-Procurement System 

Online submission of  Techno-Commercial Bid and Price 

Bid through www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/aycl 

The intending bidders are required to submit their offer 

electronically through this e-tendering portal. 

No physical tender is acceptable by AYCL/MSTC 

3. E-Tender No. / Event No. AYCL/ENGINEEING DIVISION/161/18-19/ET/507 

4. 

 

Date of publication of e-Tender through publication 

MSTC/AYCL websites and Central Public 

Procurement Portal   

28.03.19 

5. Date of availability of NIT to the Vendors for 

downloading 
28.03.19 

6. Earnest Money Deposit “Earnest Money Deposit”-Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty 

Thousand only) to be paid by D.D. favoring Andrew Yule 

&Co Ltd, payable at Kolkata. Also refer Annexure –IV  for 

EMD waiver clause. 

7. Cost of Tender documents. @ Rs 500/- by DD payable to Andrew Yule & Co Ltd. 

DD/Cash may be submitted before Bid Opening. In case of 

DD scanned copy may be uploaded. 

8 Date of Starting of e-Tender for submission of Online 

Techno-Commercial Bid and Price Bid at  

www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/aycl 

28.03.19 – 5:00 PM 

9 Date of closing of Online e-tender for submission of 

Techno-Commercial Bid & Price Bid at  

www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/aycl 

20.04.19 – 2:00 PM 

10. Date & time of opening of Part I - Techno-Commercial 

Price Bid 
20.04.19 – 3:00 PM 

11. Date & time of opening of Part II - Price Bid Price for techno-commercially acceptable vendors may be 

opened on the same day. 


